(((H200001417173)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

: TAX CARE DORAL Account Name Account Number : I20190000008 : (786)845-8854 Phone

Fax Number

: (321)473-3052

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: [ISSica. toms (a taxarcinc.com)

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION L.J.M. TRANSPORTATION GROUP INC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

MAY 1 4 2020

T. SCOTT

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

1/1

COVER LEFTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	L.J.H. Transpo	ration Group	Inc
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> I	DE SUFFIX
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
≨ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM:	Jessica Torre	\( \frac{\text{Printed or typed}}{}	
	400 NW 1074h	Avc. Stc 430 Address	<u> </u>
Sweetwater FL 33172 City, State & Zip			
		Telephone number	
	Jessica, torre	S a takearcine.	(OM)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: L.J. M. Transportation Group Inc.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address  2517 Dedge Grass way  Orlando, TL 32824	Mailing address, if different is:	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Trans OF raw materials, works a goods over land, between Any and all lawful bus	all states in the Country	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND NOR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Jose Darbaste fano  Address 2517 Sedge Grass m	, France and Hile:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Name and Title:Address		

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name: Jose Barbastefo		
Address: 2517 Sedge Gr	rass Way	
Address: 2517 Stage Grando FL 3	2824	
	<del></del> -	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR		
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Jessila Torrs	-Tax Care Franchize group	
Address: 1400 NW 107th Ave. Stc 430		
Sweetwater	FL 33172	
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:  Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the		
filing.)	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as	
the document's effective date on the Department of	State's records.	
Daving how named as parietonal arout to accord SP	rules of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity		
Majora	5/13/20	
Required Signature/Regi		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
Touch	5/13/20	
Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	

· . .